
2023-2024 Western Carolina University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 11-7   Home: 12-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Woolbright, Vonterius 32-32 1112 34.8 236-513 .460 10-41 .244 193-269 .717 71 313 384 12.0 49 0 179 111 1 19 675 21.1
03 Jackson, Tre 32-32 1049 32.8 151-387 .390 97-262 .370 35-42 .833 11 84 95 3.0 58 1 57 42 1 33 434 13.6
01 Jones Jr, Russell 31-31 955 30.8 138-313 .441 80-194 .412 36-47 .766 6 61 67 2.2 67 0 43 21 1 31 392 12.6
05 Campbell, DJ 32-29 930 29.1 146-276 .529 25-61 .410 53-73 .726 14 105 119 3.7 54 1 47 41 5 23 370 11.6
04 Pelote, Bernard 32-1 640 20.0 82-181 .453 35-101 .347 16-20 .800 41 103 144 4.5 49 1 6 14 12 7 215 6.7
00 Robertson, Kamar 28-3 419 15.0 44-106 .415 10-43 .233 16-20 .800 9 34 43 1.5 55 1 11 15 1 7 114 4.1
22 Williams, Corneilous 29-0 334 11.5 41-58 .707 0-1 .000 19-37 .514 38 49 87 3.0 41 0 2 11 27 3 101 3.5
32 Granger, Colin 31-2 341 11.0 32-64 .500 0-2 .000 11-19 .579 40 44 84 2.7 68 1 5 19 6 5 75 2.4
42 Lampten, Charles 31-30 526 17.0 24-44 .545 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 63 78 141 4.5 91 2 14 26 49 11 57 1.8
13 Scott, Brandon 5-0 26 5.2 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 1.8
11 Brown Jr, Keshawn 12-0 43 3.6 6-12 .500 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 2 0 2 17 1.4
Total 32 6375 199.2 902-1963 .460 261-713 .366 394-553 .712 335 934 1269 39.7 536 7 367 330 103 141 2459 76.84
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 789-1934 .408 201-612 .328 419-595 .704 305 802 1107 34.6 521 8 286 311 88 168 2198 68.69

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 2459 2198
    Points Per Game 76.8 68.7
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 902-1963 789-1934
    Field Goal Pct .460 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 261-713 201-612
    3PT FG Pct .366 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-553 419-595
    FT Pct .712 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.1
REBOUNDS 1269 1107
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 367 286
    Assists Per Game 11.5 8.9
TURNOVERS 330 311
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 141 168
    Steals Per Game 4.4 5.3
BLOCKS 103 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 39,972 40,776
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,665 16-2,549
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-5,020

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Caro. 1171 1259 29 2459
Opponents 1003 1158 37 2198

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 DALTON ST. W 106-65 1,677
11/11/23 at Notre Dame W 71-61 5,742
11/13/23 at Middle Tenn. W 66-64 2,806
11/18/23 MCNEESE W 76-74 1,916
11/26/23 NORTH ALA. W 81-63 1,765
11/28/23 at Tennessee Tech W 69-65 679
12/02/23 at Gardner-Webb L 77-82 850
12/05/23 at High Point L 71-97 2,476
12/09/23 UNC ASHEVILLE W 78-63 2,904
12/16/23 at USC Upstate W 70-53 414
12/19/23 at Vanderbilt W 63-62 5,146
12/21/23 BRESCIA W 85-47 3,365
12/30/23 KING (TN) W 90-62 1,792

* 01/03/24 at The Citadel W 80-71 1,233
* 01/06/24 WOFFORD W 70-66 2,008
* 01/10/24 at ETSU W 80-66 3,423
* 01/13/24 at Mercer W 64-52 3,227
* 01/16/24 SAMFORD L 71-75 5,018
* 01/20/24 at Furman L 62-65 2,517
* 01/24/24 UNC GREENSBORO L (OT) 82-85 2,945
* 01/27/24 VMI W 102-77 3,860
* 01/31/24 CHATTANOOGA L 85-91 1,895
* 02/03/24 at Wofford L (OT) 86-88 2,051
* 02/07/24 THE CITADEL W 71-64 1,849
* 02/10/24 MERCER W 79-46 2,588
* 02/14/24 at Samford L 62-88 1,321
* 02/17/24 ETSU W 70-65 3,231
* 02/21/24 at UNC Greensboro L 65-71 1,730
* 02/24/24 at VMI W 84-51 3,287
* 02/28/24 FURMAN W 85-77 3,159
* 03/02/24 at Chattanooga W 82-63 3,874

03/09/24 vs Furman L (OT) 76-79 5,020

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Western Carolina University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Woolbright, Vonterius 18-18 632 35.1 134-298 .450 5-23 .217 115-159 .723 46 171 217 12.1 24 0 105 59 1 14 388 21.6
03 Jackson, Tre 18-18 587 32.6 88-222 .396 57-145 .393 24-26 .923 6 39 45 2.5 32 1 29 22 0 18 257 14.3
01 Jones Jr, Russell 18-18 548 30.4 88-192 .458 48-115 .417 25-34 .735 5 31 36 2.0 37 0 27 12 1 18 249 13.8
05 Campbell, DJ 18-16 531 29.5 76-154 .494 19-40 .475 32-43 .744 12 54 66 3.7 25 0 22 20 3 13 203 11.3
04 Pelote, Bernard 18-0 334 18.6 42-101 .416 18-52 .346 11-12 .917 26 63 89 4.9 28 0 2 4 6 5 113 6.3
00 Robertson, Kamar 16-2 218 13.6 22-59 .373 5-22 .227 4-4 1.000 3 21 24 1.5 28 1 4 9 0 3 53 3.3
22 Williams, Corneilous 16-0 178 11.1 22-33 .667 0-1 .000 8-14 .571 20 23 43 2.7 25 0 1 8 16 2 52 3.3
32 Granger, Colin 17-1 190 11.2 13-38 .342 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 25 25 50 2.9 41 1 4 7 2 1 32 1.9
11 Brown Jr, Keshawn 6-0 16 2.7 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 1 9 1.5
42 Lampten, Charles 18-17 316 17.6 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 34 50 84 4.7 57 2 7 17 30 5 24 1.3
Total 18 3550 197.2 498-1121 .444 153-399 .383 231-314 .736 198 516 714 39.7 298 5 201 173 59 80 1380 76.67
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 449-1087 .413 120-361 .332 243-332 .732 171 465 636 35.3 294 5 169 169 49 90 1261 70.06

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 1380 1261
    Points Per Game 76.7 70.1
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1121 449-1087
    Field Goal Pct .444 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-399 120-361
    3PT FG Pct .383 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-314 243-332
    FT Pct .736 .732
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.5
REBOUNDS 714 636
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 201 169
    Assists Per Game 11.2 9.4
TURNOVERS 173 169
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 9.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 80 90
    Steals Per Game 4.4 5.0
BLOCKS 59 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 26,553 22,663
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,950 9-2,518
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Caro. 632 726 22 1380
Opponents 561 673 27 1261

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  The Citadel W 80-71 1233
01/06/24 WOFFORD W 70-66 2008
01/10/24 at  ETSU W 80-66 3423
01/13/24 at  Mercer W 64-52 3227
01/16/24 SAMFORD L 71-75 5018
01/20/24 at  Furman L 62-65 2517
01/24/24 UNC GREENSBORO L (OT) 82-85 2945
01/27/24 VMI W 102-77 3860
01/31/24 CHATTANOOGA L 85-91 1895
02/03/24 at  Wofford L (OT) 86-88 2051
02/07/24 THE CITADEL W 71-64 1849
02/10/24 MERCER W 79-46 2588
02/14/24 at  Samford L 62-88 1321
02/17/24 ETSU W 70-65 3231
02/21/24 at  UNC Greensboro L 65-71 1730
02/24/24 at  VMI W 84-51 3287
02/28/24 FURMAN W 85-77 3159
03/02/24 at  Chattanooga W 82-63 3874


